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STARTS TIME OF

ARRIVAL
Highland Shopping Centre 7.31 AM
Left Golden Grove Road
Right into Golden Way 7.35 AM
Left into Botany Drive 7.37 AM
Right into Bicentennial Drive
Right into Grove Way Golden Grove Village 7.40 AM
Left into the Golden Way 7.42 AM
Left into Grenfell Road
Left into DeCastella Avenue 7.48 AM
Right into Purbrick Road
Left into Blampied Street
Right into Grenfell Road 750 AM
Left into Ladywood Drive 7.53 AM
Right into Milne Road
Left into McIntrye Road 7.57 AM
Right into Montague Road and Right into Kelly Road 759 AM
Left into Murell Road 8.03 AM
Left into Nelson Road
Right into Montague Road 8.08 AM
Left into Walkleys Road 8.10 AM
Left into Grand Junction Road (Bus Stop Opposite St Paul’s College) 815 AM
Kildare College 8.28 AM

This bus will return in the afternoon via the same route but in REVERSE, first departing from St Paul’s at 3.20pm via Blacks
Road, then departing Kildare College at 3.30pm. Then via Valiant Road, Ardtornish Crescent, Grand Junction Road, North East
Road, Wright Road.

ROUTE B I

STARTS TIME OF
ARRIVAL

Corner Downs Crescent & Salisbury Highway Salisbury Downs (Stop 43) 718 AM

Corner Spains and Windsor Roads 7.20 AM

Burton Road

Left into Whites Road 7.26 AM

Left into Kings Road 7.33 AM

Right into Martins Road 7.35 AM

Left into Shepherdson Road

Right into Oleander Drive 7.37 AM

Right into Ryans Road
Left into George Street

Mawson Lakes Interchange (Bus Zone ) 7.48 AM
Metro Parade, Right into Main Street

Continue Left into Mawson Lakes Blvd 7.52 AM
Left into Main North Road 7.55 AM
Right into Mclntyre Road 8.04 AM
Right into Bridge Road

Left into Wright Road (Walkleys Heights Shopping Centre ) 8.14 AM
Right into Walkleys Road

Left into Grand Junction Road (Bus Stop Opposite St Paul’s College) 8.20 AM
Kildare College 8.30 AM

This bus will return in the afternoon via the same route but in REVERSE, first departing from Kildare at 3.30pm, via Blacks Road
then departing St Paul’s at 3.40pm. In the afternoon before commencing along Walkley’s Road, the bus will do a loop along
Sudholz Road, North East Road, Fosters Road and back onto Grand Junction Road.



ROUTE C I
STARTS

Corner Lower North East Road and George Street
Right into Coulls Road

Right into Gorge Road

Foodland Athelstone

Left into Stradbroke Road

U Turn into Stradbroke Road and Montacute Road
Left into Gorge Road

Right into Lower North East Road

Left into Church Road

Left into Victor Road

Left into Hill Street

Right into McShane Street

Right into Shepherds Lane

Right into James Street

Left into Sycamore Terrace

Right into Langman Grove

Left into Briar Road

Right into Turner Street

Right into OG Road Stop 17

Right into Fourth Avenue Stop 18

Left into Windsor Grove Stop 21A

Right into McLauchlan Rd

Left into Pellew Street > Stop 25 Pellew Street
Left into Pitman Street > Stop 27 A Pitman Steet
Right into North East Road

Left into Sudholz Road

Stop 28 Sudholz Road

Right into Grand Junction Road

St Pauls College Stop 35N

Kildare College

TIME OF
ARRIVAL

7.25 AM

7.31 AM

7.39 AM

7.40 AM

7.45 AM

7.47 AM

7.50 AM

7.55 AM
8.00 AM
8.03 AM

8.05 AM

8.08 AM

8.15 AM

8.20 AM
8.30 AM

This bus will return in the afternoon via the same route but in REVERSE, first departing from Kildare at 3.30pm, via Black Road, then

departing St Paul’s at 3.40pm.

ROUTE D I

Corner Grand Junction Rd and Reservoir Road
Left Grand Junction Road

Left into Tolley Road

Right into Smart Road

Left Hancock Road - St Agnes Shops - Bus Stop 50
Corner Hancock Road and Milne Road

Corner Hancock Road and Grenfell Road
Right into Yatala Vale Road

Right into Hamilton Road

Right into Grenfell Road

Left into Haines Road

Right into Cottenham Road

Left into Elizabeth Street

Left into North East Road

Right into Perseverance Road

Lower North East Road

Right into Balmoral Road

Left into Lyons Road

Kildare College

Then to St Paul’s College Via Sudholz and Blacks Road

7.40 AM

7.45 AM

7.52 AM

7.55 AM

7.58 AM

8.02 AM

8.07 AM

8.08 AM

812 AM

8.16 AM

8.20 AM

8.20 AM
8.30 AM

This bus will return in the afternoon via the same route but in REVERSE, first departing from St Paul’s at 3.30pm, then departing Kildare at

3.40pm.



ROUTE E

STARTS TIME OF
ARRIVAL
Stop 20 Regency Rd, Broadview 7.40 AM
Stop 17A Regency Rd, Sefton Park 7.43 AM
Prospect Road and Meadows Avenue, Blair Athol 7.45 AM
Right into Grand Junction Road 7.48 AM
Right into Main North Road 7.53 AM
Left into Darlington Street 7.58 AM
Continue Alderney Avenue 8.00 AM
Right into Kent Avenue
Left into Ayredale Avenue 8.02 AM
Left into Hampstead Road 8.04 AM
Right into Grand Junction
Stop 19 Grand Junction Rd (McDonalds) 813 AM
Stop 33 Grand Junction Rd 8.15 AM
St Paul’s College Stop 35N Grand Junction Rd 8.20 AM
Kildare College 8.30 AM

This bus will return in the afternoon via the same route but in REVERSE, first departing from Kildare at 3.30pm, then departing St Paul’s at
3.40pm. Afternoon ONLY - route will continue on past Meadows Road along Prospect Road and turn left into Regency Road to Bus Stop 116.

STARTS TIME OF
ARRIVAL
Stop 41 Wright Rd (South Side) Modbury 7.43 AM
Left into Nelson Rd 7.43 AM
Stop 36 Nelson Rd Valley View 7.46 AM
Right into Grand Junction Rd 7.46 AM
Left into Fosters Rd
Stop 27 The Promenade (South side) Northgate 7.54 AM
Stop 26A Navigator Dr 7.58 AM
Right into Folland Ave 7.59 AM
Stop 25 Hampstead Rd (East side) Lightsview 8.00 AM
Left into Muller Rd 8.03 AM
Stop 20B Muller Rd 8.06 AM

Left into Karoomba Ave > Rellum Rd > Birdwood Ave (Public bus route)
Right into Princes Rd

Stop 23 Princes Rd (North side) Greenacres 8.09 AM
Left into Fosters Rd

Stop 24 Fosters Rd (West side) 8.12 AM
Right into Sir Ross Smith Ave

Stop 27F Sir Ross Smith Ave Oakden 8.16 AM

Left onto Sudholz Rd

Right into Grand Junction Rd

Stop 35N Grand Junction Rd (St Paul’s College) 8.20 AM
Stop 34A Lyons Rd (Kildare College) 8.30 AM

This bus will return in the afternoon via the same route but in REVERSE, first departing from Kildare at 3.30pm, via
Grand Junction Road, then departing St Paul’s at 3.40pm.

SIPAUL'SCOLLEGE GRANT’S COACHLINES

Phone 8347 2333

Bus tickets are available from Student Services or via

792 Grand Junction Rd the Qkr app
Gilles Plains, South Australia 5086 Term pass: $180
T 08 8334 8300 10 trip pass: $20.00

email@stpauls.sa.edu.au Single trip: $2.40





