



## 2025 School Bus Routes

ROUTE A ROUTE A	
STARTS	TIME OF ARRIVAL
Highland Shopping Centre	7.36 AM
Left Golden Grove Road	
Right into Golden Way	7.40 AM
Left into Botany Drive	7.42 AM
Right into Bicentennial Drive	
Right into Grove Way Golden Grove Village	7.45 AM
Left into the Golden Way	7.47 AM
Left into Grenfell Road	
Left into DeCastella Avenue	7.53 AM
Right into Purbrick Road	
Left into Blampied Street	
Right into Grenfell Road	7.55 AM
Left into Ladywood Drive	7.58 AM
Right into Milne Road	
Right into Kelly Road	7.59 AM
Left into Murell Road	8.01 AM
Left into Nelson Road	
Right into Montague Road	8.04 AM
Left into Walkleys Road	8.06 AM
Left into Grand Junction Road (Bus Stop Opposite St Paul's College)	8.10 AM
Kildare College	8.20 AM

This bus will return in the afternoon via the same route but in REVERSE, first departing from St Paul's at 3.20pm via Blacks Road, then departing Kildare College at 3.30pm. Then via Valiant Road, Ardtornish Crescent, Grand Junction Road, North East Road, Wright Road.

ROUTE B	
STARTS	TIME OF ARRIVAL
Corner Downs Crescent & Salisbury Highway Salisbury Downs (Stop 43)	7.18 AM
Corner Spains and Windsor Roads	7.20 AM
Burton Road	
Left into Whites Road	7.26 AM
Left into Kings Road	7.33 AM
Right into Martins Road	7.35 AM
Left into Shepherdson Road	
Right into Oleander Drive	7.37 AM
Right into Ryans Road	
Left into George Street	
Mawson Lakes Interchange (Bus Zone )	7.48 AM
Metro Parade, Right into Main Street	
Continue Left into Mawson Lakes Blvd	7.52 AM
Left into Main North Road	7.55 AM
Right into McIntyre Road	8.04 AM
Right into Bridge Road	
Left into Wright Road (Walkleys Heights Shopping Centre )	8.14 AM
Right into Walkleys Road	
Left into Grand Junction Road (Bus Stop Opposite St Paul's College)	8.20 AM
Kildare College	8.30 AM
This bus will return in the afternoon via the same route but in REVERSE, first departing from Kildare at 3.30pm, via Black	cks Road

then departing St Paul's at 3.40pm. In the afternoon before commencing along Walkley's Road, the bus will do a loop along

Sudholz Road, North East Road, Fosters Road and back onto Grand Junction Road.

ROUTE C	
STARTS	TIME OF ARRIVAL
Corner Lower North East Road and George Street	7.25 AM
Right into Coulls Road	
Right into Gorge Road	
Foodland Athelstone	7.31 AM
Left into Stradbroke Road	
U Turn into Stradbroke Road and Montacute Road	7.39 AM
Left into Gorge Road	7.40 AM
Right into Lower North East Road	7.45 AM
Left into Church Road	
Left into Victor Road	7.47 AM
Left into Hill Street	
Right into McShane Street	
Right into Shepherds Lane	
Right into James Street	
Left into Sycamore Terrace	7.50 AM
Right into Langman Grove	
Left into Briar Road	
Right into Turner Street	
Right into OG Road Stop 17	7.55 AM
Right into Fourth Avenue Stop 18	8.00 AM
Left into Windsor Grove Stop 21A	8.03 AM
Right into McLauchlan Rd	
Left into Pellew Street > Stop 25 Pellew Street	8.05 AM
Left into Pitman Street > Stop 27 A Pitman Steet	8.08 AM
Right into North East Road	
Left into Sudholz Road	
Stop 28 Sudholz Road	8.15 AM
Right into Grand Junction Road	
St Pauls College Stop 35N	8.20 AM
Kildare College	8.30 AM
This bus will return in the afternoon via the same route but in REVERSE, first departing from Kildare at 3.30pm, via Black Road, then departing St Paul's at 3.40pm.	
ROUTE D	
Corner Grand Junction Rd and Reservoir Road	7.30 AM
Loft Grand Junction Poad	

Corner Grand Junction Rd and Reservoir Road	7.30 AM
Left Grand Junction Road	
Left into Tolley Road	7.35 AM
Right into Smart Road	
Left Hancock Road - St Agnes Shops - Bus Stop 50	7.42 AM
Corner Hancock Road and Milne Road	7.45 AM
Corner Hancock Road and Grenfell Road	7.48 AM
Right into Yatala Vale Road	7.52 AM
Right into Hamilton Road	
Right into Grenfell Road	7.57 AM
Left into Haines Road	
Right into Cottenham Road	7.58 AM
Left into Elizabeth Street	
Left into North East Road	8.02 AM
Right into Perseverance Road	
Lower North East Road	8.06 AM
Right into Balmoral Road	
Left into Lyons Road	
Kildare College	8.20 AM
Then to St Paul's College Via Sudholz and Blacks Road	8.30 AM

This bus will return in the afternoon via the same route but in REVERSE, first departing from St Paul's at 3.30pm, then departing Kildare at 3.40pm.

## **ROUTE E**

STARTS	TIME OF ARRIVAL
Stop 20 Regency Rd, Broadview	7.40 AM
Stop 17A Regency Rd, Sefton Park	7.43 AM
Prospect Road and Meadows Avenue, Blair Athol	7.45 AM
Right into Grand Junction Road	7.48 AM
Right into Main North Road	7.53 AM
Left into Darlington Street	7.58 AM
Continue Alderney Avenue	8.00 AM
Right into Kent Avenue	
Left into Ayredale Avenue	8.02 AM
Left into Hampstead Road	8.04 AM
Right into Grand Junction	
Stop 19 Grand Junction Rd (McDonalds)	8.13 AM
Stop 33 Grand Junction Rd	8.15 AM
St Paul's College Stop 35N Grand Junction Rd	8.20 AM
Kildare College	8.30 AM

This bus will return in the afternoon via the same route but in REVERSE, first departing from Kildare at 3.30pm, then departing St Paul's at 3.40pm. Afternoon ONLY - route will continue on past Meadows Road along Prospect Road and turn left into Regency Road to Bus Stop 116.

## **ROUTE F**

STARTS	TIME OF ARRIVAL
65 Kelly Rd (East Side)	7.41 AM
Stop 41 Wright Rd (South Side) Modbury	7.43 AM
Left into Nelson Rd	
Stop 36 Nelson Rd Valley View	7.46 AM
Right into Grand Junction Rd	7.46 AM
Left into Fosters Rd	
Stop 27 The Promenade (South side) Northgate	7.54 AM
Stop 26A Navigator Dr	7.58 AM
Right into Folland Ave	7.59 AM
Stop 25 Hampstead Rd (East side) Lightsview	8.00 AM
Left into Muller Rd	8.03 AM
Stop 20B Muller Rd	8.06 AM
Left into Karoomba Ave > Rellum Rd > Birdwood Ave (Public bus route)	
Right into Princes Rd	
Stop 23 Princes Rd (North side) Greenacres	8.09 AM
Left into Fosters Rd	
Stop 24 Fosters Rd (West side)	8.12 AM
Right into Sir Ross Smith Ave	
Stop 27F Sir Ross Smith Ave Oakden	8.16 AM
Left onto Sudholz Rd	
Right into Grand Junction Rd	
Stop 35N Grand Junction Rd (St Paul's College)	8.20 AM
Stop 34A Lyons Rd (Kildare College)	8.30 AM

This bus will return in the afternoon via the same route but in REVERSE, first departing from Kildare at 3.30pm, via Grand Junction Road, then departing St Paul's at 3.40pm.

All displayed times are approximate only. All students are asked to be at their pick up point at least 5 minutes before bus is due to arrive. All students must hail school bus down as it approaches your stop, otherwise the bus may not stop.



792 Grand Junction Rd Gilles Plains, South Australia 5086 T 08 8334 8300 email@stpauls.sa.edu.au

## **GRANT'S COACHLINES**

Phone 8347 2333



Bus tickets are available from Student Services or via the Qkr app

Term pass: \$180 10 trip pass: \$20 Single trip pass: \$2.40